SENATE COMMEMORATION NO. 5

Introduced by: Senator Rampelberg and Representatives Verchio and Russell

A LEGISLATIVE COMMEMORATION, Commending and honoring Tanya Olson, a member of the Custer School District Board of Education, on her selection as the Associated School Boards of South Dakota Outstanding School Board Member for 2015.

WHEREAS, Tanya Olson works hard to guarantee that all students achieve and grow in a safe educational environment; she is a leader in creating a long-term plan for the Custer School District, and she is focused on leading the board to improve student achievement; and

WHEREAS, Tanya Olson has connected with the Custer community on issues such as school closing and funding needs of the district, and her superintendent noted that Tanya is knowledgeable, open-minded, and hard-working, and the best board member with whom the superintendent has worked:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT COMMEMORATED, by the Ninety-First Legislature of the State of South Dakota, that Tanya Olson, Custer, South Dakota, is hereby an official representative of the state, and her continuing efforts to seek improvement in the educational opportunities for the students of this state are hereby applauded.

